

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.945/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/1997 in RSA 281/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MADAN KISHORE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SUDHIR SEWAL &amp; ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2Delay condoned.  
I.As. are allowed.  
Let the index be corrected accordingly.  
Leave granted.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master