

h

C.A.No. 7179 OF 2001  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7179/2001

MADAN KISHORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SUDHIR SEWAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 12/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he wants to delete the name of respondent No.5 from the array of parties. The permission is granted and the name of respondent N.5 be deleted at the risk and responsibility of the learned counsel for the appellant and cause title may be amended accordingly.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master