

6 ITEM NO.1A  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7179 OF 2001

MADAN KISHORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJOR SUDHIR SEWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Dr.Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the Judgment of  
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

The appeal has no merit and is dismissed without any order as to  
costs in terms of the signed Judgment.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file )